

61.149.221.157 PD36R ACE说明书
105G铜板纸/单黑双面印刷/225*490mm/风琴折后56*98mm/A0

FENIX LIGHTING FOR EXTREMES
PD36R ACE
MULTI-MODE
TACTICAL FLASHLIGHT
3000 LUMENS MAX OUTPUT
415 METERS MAX BEAM DISTANCE

Diagram showing flashlight components and usage instructions. Includes labels for Output Selection, Neck-mounted Switch, Battery Level Indicator, Tactical Tail Switch, and Set Switch. A graph shows Output (%) vs Runtime (hour) for various modes (3000LM, 1000LM, 350LM, 150LM, 30LM).

WARNING
Do not place the flashlight in the reach of children!
Do not shine the flashlight directly into the eyes of anyone!
Do not place light head near flammable objects, high temperatures can cause objects to overheat and become flammable!

(ENGLISH) FENIX PD36R ACE FLASHLIGHT
Innovative SET mode to match lighting needs on different scenarios,
3000 lumens maximum output and 415 meters maximum beam distance,
Utilizes one Luminius SFT70 Gen2 LED with a lifespan of 50,000 hours,

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
Switches
The round tail switch is the tactical switch for instant activation.
The neck-mounted switch is for output selection.
The SET switch is for option selection.

Table with 8 columns: ANSIPLATO FL1, TURBO, HIGH, MED, LOW, ECO, STROBE, SOS. Rows include OUTPUT, RUNTIME, DISTANCE, INTENSITY, IMPACT RESISTANCE, and SUBMERSIBLE.

Note: According to the ANSI/PLATO FL1 standard, the above specifications are from the results produced by Fenix through its laboratory testing using one Fenix ARB-L21-5000 V2.0 battery under the temperature of 21±3°C and humidity of 50% - 85%.

TECHNICAL PARAMETERS
Table with 8 columns: ANSIPLATO FL1, TURBO, HIGH, MED, LOW, ECO, STROBE, SOS. Rows include OUTPUT, RUNTIME, DISTANCE, INTENSITY, IMPACT RESISTANCE, and SUBMERSIBLE.

TECHNICAL PARAMETERS
Table with 8 columns: ANSIPLATO FL1, TURBO, HIGH, MED, LOW, ECO, STROBE, SOS. Rows include OUTPUT, RUNTIME, DISTANCE, INTENSITY, IMPACT RESISTANCE, and SUBMERSIBLE.

警告
请保持本灯放置在儿童接触不到的地方，避免儿童使用！
请勿将本灯直接照射眼睛，以免导致眼睛造成伤害！
请勿将本灯直接近距离照射易燃物体，以免温度过高导致物体引发危险！

(中文) FENIX PD36R ACE 说明书
创新SET功能，可适配不同场景需求
最高亮度达3000流明，最远射程415米
使用一颗Luminus SFT70 Gen2 LED，寿命50000小时

操作说明
按说明
尾部开关为战术正转开关，一触即亮。
尾部开关可长按3秒，即可切换不同方案，按：方案1(1个档位)→方案2(3个档位)→方案3(5个档位)→循环，首次开机默认进入方案三；

技术参数
ANSIPLATO FL1
亮度 3000流明 (30瓦) 1000流明 (10瓦) 350流明 (3.5瓦) 150流明 (1.5瓦) 30流明 (0.3瓦) 3000流明 (30瓦) 150流明 (1.5瓦)

技术参数
ANSIPLATO FL1
续航时间 3小时2分钟* 3小时28分钟 8小时49分钟 21小时49分钟 63小时25分钟 / /

技术参数
ANSIPLATO FL1
射程 415米 235米 137米 89米 40米 / /

技术参数
ANSIPLATO FL1
光强 43181坎德拉 13827坎德拉 4705坎德拉 1981坎德拉 413坎德拉 / /

技术参数
ANSIPLATO FL1
防护等级 IP68
防水防尘等级 IP68

TECHNISCHE DATEN
ANSIPLATO FL1 TURBO HELL MITTEL DUNKEL ECO STROBE SOS
LEISTUNGSSTUFE 3.000 Lumen 1.000 Lumen 350 Lumen 150 Lumen 30 Lumen 3.000 Lumen 150 Lumen

TECHNISCHE DATEN DER AKKUS
Modus Eco Dunkel Hell Turbo Strobe SOS
Helligkeitsstufe 30 lm 150 lm 350 lm 1.000 lm 3.000 lm 3.000 lm 150 lm

PARAMETRI TECNICI
ANSIPLATO FL1 TURBO ALTO MEDIO BASSO ECO STROBO SOS
OUTPUT 3000 lumen 1000 lumen 350 lumen 150 lumen 30 lumen 3000 lumen 150 lumen

PARAMETRI TECNICI
ANSIPLATO FL1 TURBO ALTO MEDIO BASSO ECO STROBO SOS
OUTPUT 3000 lumen 1000 lumen 350 lumen 150 lumen 30 lumen 3000 lumen 150 lumen

LIGHTING FOR EXTREMES
FACEBOOK WECHAT
"Follow" us for more information about Fenix.
FENIXLIGHT LIMITED
Tel: +86-755-29631163/83/93 Fax: +86-755-29631181

BATTERY LEVEL INDICATION
Each time the light is turned on, the battery level indicator in the neck-mounted switch will show the current battery level and will last for 3 seconds.

INTELLIGENT OVERHEAT PROTECTION
The flashlight will accumulate a lot of heat when used at high output levels for extended periods. When the flashlight reaches a relatively high temperature, it will automatically step down a few lumens to reduce the temperature.

LOW-VOLTAGE WARNING
When the voltage level drops below 3.0 V, the flashlight is programmed to downshift to a lower brightness level until Eco output is reached.

USAGE AND MAINTENANCE
Disassembling the sealed head can cause damage to the light and will void the warranty.
Fenix recommends using an excellent quality battery.

INCLUDED
Fenix PD36R ACE flashlight, ARB-L21-5000 V2.0 battery, USB Type-C charging cable, Holster, Lanyard, 2 x Spare O-rings, User manual, Warranty card

智能温控
当手电长时间以高亮度工作时，会累积大量热量，为避免外壳温度过高影响使用舒适度，当检测到温度较高时，会自动降低当前档位亮度以避免手电迅速过热，待温度降低后，会自动逐渐递增亮度，直到恢复到初始亮度。

低压警示
开机状态下，当电池电压低于3V时，手电会自动逐级降档，直到节能档为止；如果检测到低电压在节能时仍然电压过低，电量指示灯会持续闪烁红灯闪烁。以提醒用户及时充电或更换电池。

使用与维护
请勿拆卸手电头部密封部件，否则将导致保修失效并可能损坏手电。
请使用优质电池，并且当长期不用手电时将电池从手电中取出，否则可能因产品内部电池的电解液或者爆炸，造成手电损坏。

包装清单
PD36R ACE手电, ARB-L21-5000 V2.0电池, Type-C充电线, 布袋、手绳、备用O-ring x2, 说明书, 保修卡。

WARNUNG
Bewahren Sie die Taschenlampe NICHT in der Reichweite von Kindern auf, wenn Sie diese in die Hände bekommen.
Bewahren Sie die Taschenlampe NICHT in unmittelbarer Nähe von brennbaren Gegenständen auf.

(DEUTSCH) TASCHENLAMPE FENIX PD36R ACE
Der innovative SET-Modus passt sich den Beleuchtungsanforderungen in verschiedenen Szenarien an.
3.000 Lumen maximale Helligkeitsstufe und 415 Meter maximale Reichweite.

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
Tasten
Die runde Taste am Ende ist der taktische Schalter für die sofortige Aktivierung.
Der Lampenkopfschalter dient der Auswahl der Helligkeitsstufe.

AVVERTENZE
NON lasciare la torcia alla portata dei bambini!
NON puntare la torcia direttamente negli occhi di nessuno!
NON posizionare la testa della torcia vicino a oggetti infiammabili: gli oggetti possono causare gravi lesioni personali o la morte in caso di tenuta della torcia o della batteria interna!

(ITALIANO) TORCIA FENIX PD36R ACE
Modalità SET innovativa per adattare l'illuminazione a diversi scenari.
Uscita massima di 3000 lumen e distanza massima del fascio di 415 metri.

ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE
Interruttori
L'interruttore rotondo in coda è l'interruttore tattico per l'attivazione istantanea.

ANZEIGE DES AKKUSTANDS
Beim Jeneinschalten der Lampe zeigt die Anzeige den aktuellen Ladezustand des Akkus für 3 Sekunden an.
Fenix empfiehlt, einen Akku von bester Qualität zu verwenden.

INTELLIGENTER ÜBERHITZUNGSSCHUTZ
Wenn die Taschenlampe über einen längeren Zeitraum mit hohen Helligkeitsstufen betrieben wird, entwickelt sie große Hitze. Wenn die Taschenlampe eine relativ hohe Temperatur erreicht, schaltet sie automatisch einige Lumen herunter, um die Temperatur zu senken.

WARNUNG BEI UNTERSCHNITTUNG
Wenn der Spannungsweg unter 3,0 V fällt, ist die Taschenlampe so programmiert, dass sie auf eine niedrigere Helligkeitsstufe heruntergeschaltet, bis die Eco-Helligkeitsstufe erreicht ist.

VERWENDUNG UND WARTUNG
Die Demontage des versiegelten Kopfes kann die Lampe beschädigen und führt zum Erlöschen der Garantie.
Fenix empfiehlt, einen Akku von bester Qualität zu verwenden.

LIEFERUMFANG
Fenix PD36R ACE-Taschenlampe, ARB-L21-5000 V2.0-Akku, USB-C-Ladekabel, Holster, Tragelband, 2 x Ersatz-O-Ringe, Bedienungsanleitung, Garantiekarte

INDICATORE DEL LIVELLO DELLA BATTERIA
Ogni volta che la torcia viene accesa, l'indicatore mostra il livello attuale della batteria per 3 secondi.
Fenix consiglia di utilizzare batterie di alta qualità.

PROTEZIONE INTELLIGENTE DAL SURRISCALDAMENTO
La luce accumulerà molto calore se utilizzata ad alti livelli di potenza per periodi prolungati. Quando la luce raggiunge una temperatura di 60 °C o superiore, diminuirà automaticamente di alcuni lumen per ridurre la temperatura.

AVVISO DI BASSA TENSIONE
Quando il livello di tensione scende sotto i 3,0 V, la torcia è programmata per passare a un livello di luminosità inferiore fino a raggiungere l'uscita Eco. Quando ciò accade in uscita Eco, l'indicatore del livello della batteria lampeggia in rosso per ricordare agli utenti che la batteria è a bassa tensione.

USO E MANUTENZIONE
Smontare la testa sigillata può danneggiare la torcia e invalidare la garanzia.
Fenix raccomanda l'uso di batterie di ottima qualità.

INCLUSO NELLA CONFEZIONE
Torcia Fenix PD36R ACE, batteria ARB-L21-5000 V2.0, cavo di ricarica USB Type-C, fondina, tracolla da polso, 2 O-ring di ricambio, manuale d'uso, scheda di garanzia

